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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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6 Lot of misc. sterling silver including dishes, vase,
napkin rings etc.

$100 - $200

$50 - $75

7 19th. century glass paperweight- Common Owl,
diameter 3 1/4".

$50 - $75

$75 - $125

8 Pair of Russian plated cup holders.
$20 - $40

3 Chatelaine with ivory note book, etc.

9 Painted fan and a lace fan.
$40 - $60

$50 - $75

10 Plated fish set with twisted bone handles and a
crumb scoop.

$40 - $60

1 

11 Set of scale weights.
$40 - $60

4 Hallmarked silver circular shaped dish.

12 Limited edition print 206/260, signed Ruiz Pipo,
20" x 26", "Menautaur".

$100 - $200

$30 - $60

13 Watercolour signed and dated 1965, "Grain
Elevators".

$50 - $75

Pair of pierced silver bon-bon dishes.

14 Walnut cased Regulator wall clock.
$100 - $150

2 

5 

15 Oil on canvas signed M.E.S., "Man with hat,
Smoking".

$50 - $100

Cased lorgnette.

16 Watercolour signed Jan Van Couver, 10" x 7",
"Street Scene with Flower Seller".

$25 - $50

$15 - $30

Set of four sterling silver oval shaped bon-bon
dishes.

21 Fine quality room size Tabriz carpet.
$2,000 - $3,000

Pair of cast iron figured fire dogs.

22 Pastel on paper signed Oxborough, 15 3/4" x 24
3/4", "Boy in Headdress".

$125 - $175

$20 - $40

23 Set of eight Egyptian silver plated plates and a
circular tray.

$25 - $50

$20 - $40

Lot # 24
24 Pastel on paper signed Oxborough, 16 1/2" x 26

1/4", "Girl with Feather Necklace".
$100 - $200

19 Oak commode.

25 Oak draw leaf dining table.
$100 - $150

$25 - $50

26 Set of six inlaid wooden side chairs.
$100 - $150

17 

27 Framed coloured print signed A.S. Naudford, 14" x
22", "City Road - London".

$30 - $50

20 Ash framed day bed.

28 Gilt framed print signed John Webb, "Young
Beauty".

$40 - $60

$25 - $50

29 Print signed Picasso, 11 1/2" x 9", "Vail Avris
1953".

$200 - $300

Pair of inlaid mahogany side chairs with cane
seats.

18 

287 Mid-Victorian marquetry inlaid walnut parlour
table, reduced in height.

Lot # 288
288 Leshgi rug, 6'3" x 4'2".

$1,000 - $1,500

$300 - $500

$2,500 - $3,000

Lot # 289

Lot # 290
290 18th. century English walnut secretaire with fitted

interior, height 6".
$2,000 - $3,000

289 18th. century American cherry wood highboy,
height 6'3".



$125 - $175

281 Oriental artificial tree in a cloisonne jardiniere set
with jade & semi-precious stones.

$75 - $150

279 

Lot # 282
282 William IV mother-of-pearl inlaid tea caddy.

$400 - $600

Late Victorian parlour table.

280 

Lot # 283
283 Early Victorian papier mache jewelry box.

$300 - $500

Victorian carved mahogany side chair.
$50 - $75

Lot # 284

Lot # 285
285 Kazak long rug, 8'1" x 5'.

$1,500 - $2,000

284 English early 19th century Calbrookdale
potpourri.

286 Late 19th century brass hanging oil lamp with
hanging glass shade/ electrified.

$125 - $175

$200 - $500

Oil on canvas signed W. Morriset, 20" x 16", "Two
Clowns with a Balloon".

$100 - $150

30 

Lot # 33
33 Watercolour signed Adaskin '74, 14" x 19",

"Hockey".
$100 - $200

American gilt painted gingerbread clock.

31 

34 Oil on board signed Olle Anderson, d.1941, 12" x
16", "Stillife".

$50 - $100

Watercolour signed M. Lee, 10 1/2" x 18 1/2",
"Early Morning Mist, Mr. Hawkins Field".

35 Watercolour signed M. P. Lewis, 6 1/2" x 9 1/2",
"Stillife".

$30 - $50

$25 - $50

36 Mahogany Cheval mirror.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75

32 

$50 - $75

$100 - $200

Lot # 40
40 Pastel on paper signed Oxborough, 16 1/2" x 26

1/4", "Girl with Floral Blouse".
$125 - $225

Lot # 37

41 Watercolour signed George Bruenech, 6 1/2" x 9
1/2", "Near Loew, Nordford, Norway".

$30 - $60

38 

42 Pastel on paper signed Oxborough, 19 1/2" x 26
1/2", "Girl with Smirk and Pigtails".

$125 - $175

Mahogany hanging corner cabinet.

43 Brass jelly pan.
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

44 Carved side chair with upholstered seat.
$15 - $30

37 Pair of Louis XV style ormolu sconces.

45 Mahogany Pembroke table fitted with a drawer.
$150 - $300

39 Camelback trunk.



$100 - $150

46 

49 Watercolour signed Ronald Dean, 8" x 11",
"Vigilant Broadside to Kusitala".

$150 - $250

American Federal cherrywood candle stand.

47 

50 Watercolour unsigned, "Village Scene - Returning
Home".

$50 - $75

Podium.

51 Victorian mahogany side chair with needlepoint
seat.

$20 - $40

$20 - $40

Lot # 52
52 "The Seven Famous Cartoons of Raphael Urbin",

attributed to Nicholas Dorigny, c.1711.
$800 - $1,200

$75 - $125

53 19th century mahogany sleigh bed.
$100 - $200

48 Watercolor signed Eric Wessel- Fougstedt, 6" x 9
3/4", "Untitled, Yard with Fence".

Lot # 54

55 Asian runner.
$75 - $150

54 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed, 20" x 30", "Farm
Scene".

Lot # 56
56 Pastel on paper signed Oxborough, 14" x 20",

"Happy Face Girl with Yellow Necklace".
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

$75 - $150

264 Oil on board att.on back to Sir David Murray, 7
1/4" x 11 1/2", "Sussex Coastal Landscape"

$300 - $500

262 

265 Watercolour signed A.H. Bales, d.1919, 9" x 13",
"Landscape with Sheep".

$30 - $50

Pair of gild wall mounted candle holders.

Lot # 263

266 Watercolour unsigned, 5 1/4" x 9 1/2","Asian
Island Holy Building".

$50 - $75

263 

267 Oil on canvas unsigned, 21" x 17", "Untitled,
brother and sister".

$100 - $200

Oil on board signed D.(David) Farquarson, 12" x
7 3/4", "The Pool".

$250 - $500

271 Three F. Morley & Co. plates.
$50 - $75

Charcoal drawing signed Hoffer Reid, "House".

Lot # 269

272 Watercolour signed Victor Francis, 8" x 8",
"Landscape with Trees".

$25 - $50

269 

273 Oil painting signed J. van der Brugghen, d.1881,
7" x 9 1/2", "Haystack Near Dutch Villa

$50 - $75

Carved wooden hall chair with tapestry
upholstered back and seat.

274 Brass helmet shaped coal hod.
$30 - $60

$150 - $300

275 Foot stool with tapestry upholstered top and ball
and claw feet.

$75 - $125

$100 - $200

276 Large copper pitcher with handles.
$40 - $60

270 Watercolour signed Edgar Bloomfield, d.1921, 5
1/2" x 7", "Mountain River Landscape".

277 One Egyptian brass Coptic Christian large pricket
candlestick, height 28".

$30 - $60

$50 - $100

278 Copper and iron fluid lamp.
$40 - $60

268 



Lot # 256
256 Karabagh rug, 8' x 4'.

$1,500 - $2,000

255 Victorian style upholstered settee.

257 18th century Chinese export plate.
$50 - $75

$200 - $400

Lot # 258
258 Pair of English early 19th century figures.

$300 - $500

Lot # 255

Lot # 260
260 Watercolour bearing initials M.A.H., 11 1/2" x 17",

"Cader Idris, North Wales".
$200 - $300

$125 - $175

Lot # 261
261 Pair of watercolours signed E. Adams, 11" x 15",

"Boats".
$200 - $300

259 Pair of Continental china decorated vases.
$50 - $100

59 Mid 19th century iron bound oak silver chest.
$100 - $200

57 

60 Early 19th century mahogany three part table.
$250 - $450

Three Russian pen and watercolours.

Lot # 58

61 Asian long rug.
$75 - $125

58 

Lot # 62
62 Tribal saddle bagface, 2'4" x 2'.

$100 - $200

Pastel on paper signed Oxborough, 26 1/2" x 20
1/2", "Boy with Orange Bandana".

$125 - $200

66 Watercolour indistinctly signed, d.1964, 15" x 20",
"Cock Fight".

$30 - $50

Oil painting signed A. Adams, 12" x 15", "Snowy
River Landscape".

64 

67 Colour steel engraving after H.B. Ziegler, 7" x 10",
"View of Lower Broad Street".

$20 - $40

Late 19th century settee.

68 Watercolour signed E.M.B. Warren, 7" x 10 1/4",
"Lake Louise".

$100 - $150

$50 - $75

Lot # 69
69 Tribal saddle bag, 4'5" x 1'10".

$300 - $400

$50 - $75

70 Intaglio signed Gwen Curry, 1/20, d.1975, 6" x 7",
"Contemporary Eve".

$50 - $75

65 Watercolour signed Joseph Emil Morhardt, 13" x
20", "Butler's Pasture".

71 Pastel signed Wride, "Slocan Lake".
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

72 Watercolour signed Jennifer Lawson, 8" x 10",
"Rooster".

$40 - $60

63 



76 Inlaid mahogany tripod tip-up table.
$50 - $75

Watercolour signed W. Thompson, 9 1/2" x 13
1/2", "Passage to Tranquility".

Lot # 74

77 Georgian slip covered wing back armchair.
$50 - $150

74 

78 Framed watercolour signed Alice Jean Small, 19"
x 26", "Shanty".

$50 - $100

Oil on canvas signed Geo. Mitchell Dwelly 1964,
34" x 28", "La Cubana".

79 Pastel on paper signed Oxborough, 11 1/2" x 9",
"Negro Girl".

$100 - $150

$100 - $200

80 Pair of metal luster fireside figures.
$30 - $60

$30 - $50

81 19th century side chair with upholstered back and
seat with matching footstool.

$50 - $75

75 Oil on canvas signed Bowman, 16" x 20",
"Gatineau".

82 Asian runner.
$50 - $100

$100 - $200

83 Watercolour signed Lyndhurst, d.1870 5" x 11",
"Landscape".

$15 - $30

73 

$30 - $60

86 Two Russian pen and watercolours.
$50 - $75

84 

87 19th century fruitwood fold over table.
$150 - $250

Watercolour signed F.M.Mortimer, 7 1/2" x 5",
"Rocky Mountain Landscape".

85 

88 Baluchi prayer rug.
$50 - $150

W/C signed S. Atkinson dated 1937, 7 1/2" x 8
1/2", "Canadian Rockies in Bloom".

Lot # 89
89 Nomad saddle bag.

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

249 Pair of watercolours bearing initials G.M., 9" x 6"
"Dancers".

$150 - $250

$20 - $40

250 19th century watercolour unsigned,
"Leuchtenberg after Fire, 1842".

$75 - $125

248 

251 Watercolour signed F. Jorgensen, d.1991, 5" x 6
1/2", "Seascape".

$100 - $150

Oak cane back and seated side chair.

Lot # 249
Lot # 252

Lot # 253
253 Georgian mahogany kneehole desk with built in

commode.
$600 - $700

252 Oil on canvas signed M. De Jongere, 16" x 24",
"View of Rotterdam Harbour".

254 Hamadan rug, 6' x 4'.
$250 - $350

$900 - $1,000



$40 - $60

230 

Lot # 233
233 Bidjar rug, 6'4" x 4'4".

$500 - $700

Edwardian inlaid mahogany wash stand with tile
back and marble top.

231 

234 Mahogany fall front desk.
$100 - $150

Tabriz Persian carpet, approx. 13' x 17'.

235 Rosewood end table.
$30 - $60

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 236
236 Watercolour signed Ardath Davis, 19" x 27",

"Chance Seedling".
$150 - $250

$200 - $400

237 19th. century bisque figure of a standing lady,
height 15 1/4".

$75 - $125

232 Watercolour signed Peggy Berkosky, 19" x 26",
"Coastal Scene with Geese".

241 Figured lamp with silk shade.
$50 - $75

19th. century bisque figure of a standing lady
with urn, height 14".

239 

242 Victorian walnut barley twist pedestal table.
$75 - $125

Bronze sculpture of 3 running deer mounted on a
wooden base signed OFL '76, overall length 12".

Lot # 243
243 Mahal rug, 6'7" x 4'.

$500 - $700

$100 - $150

244 Pair of cut crystal four ring decanters with
stoppers, height 9".

$50 - $100

$60 - $90

245 Wedgwood blue and white "Peony" pattern
S.Y.P. teapot.

$40 - $60

240 Victorian ebonized credenza with ormolu mounts.

246 19th. century sabre in scabbard marked
G.E.Svalling Rosenfors- 5 R.6 S.No.13.

$75 - $150

$300 - $600

247 19th century leather inlaid writing desk.
$200 - $300

238 

90 Pastels on paper signed Oxborough, "Brave
Paddling Canoe" and "Wigwam".

92 Oil on canvas signed Forleni, "Winter Landscape".
$30 - $60

$200 - $300

93 Watercolour signed Karen Hughes, "Trees".
$15 - $25

Lot # 90

94 Engraving signed A.R. Blundell, "Bridge".
$15 - $30

Lot # 91

95 Framed oil on canvas signed Furcht, 23" x 29",
"Dock Scene".

$100 - $150

91 

96 Watercolour signed J. Hart, 13" x 20", "Boat
Garage".

$40 - $60

Pastel on paper signed Oxborough, 22 1/2" x 16
1/2", "Boy in Indian Sweater".

$100 - $200

97 

100 Watercolour and gouche with initials P.H.B., 20"
x 25", "Elsewhere".

$50 - $100

Framed watercolour signed Graham Herbert'82, 9"
x 7", "Spotted Sandpiper".

98 

Lot # 101
101 Watercolour signed Robertson, 12 1/2" x 26 3/4",

"September".
$200 - $300

Artist proof etching signed A.A. Elliott, 9" x 10 3/4",
"Harbour Scene".

102 Watercolour signed Bev. Aitken, 10 1/2" x 14",
"Floral Garden".

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

103 Watercolour bearing initials P.H.B., 20" x 30",
"April Shower".

$20 - $40

$50 - $100

104 Framed watercolour signed Klee, "Die Kapelle".
$50 - $75

99 Drawing signed V. Arcega, d.1992, 11 1/2" x 17
1/2", "Houses".

105 Mixed media signed Alison Skelton, 24" x 24",
"Bastet".

$50 - $100

$40 - $60



Lot # 106

110 Pastel signed E. Mayne, 20" x 25", "Garden in
Bloom".

$40 - $60

107 

110A Two early 19th. century ironstone plates.
$25 - $50

Drawing signed Wylie, 12" x 16", "Lemonade 25
cents".

111 Lot of 19th. century and other books.
$25 - $50

$50 - $75

112 Mother-of-pearl dessert service.
$50 - $75

106 Pastel on paper signed Oxborough, 17 1/2" x 22
3/4", Child with Headband".

113 Walnut curio cabinet.
$125 - $175

108 Framed watercolour signed Pauline Pike, 9" x
13", "Landscape".

114 Pair of decanters.
$100 - $200

$25 - $50

115 Oak mirrored back display cabinet.
$300 - $400

$100 - $200

116 Pair of watercolours unsigned, 5 1/2" x 17",
"Landscapes".

$50 - $100

109 Hand coloured engraving 4/40, "Landscape".

117 Watercolour unsigned, 8.5" x 13.5", "Ocean
Scene".

$25 - $50

$75 - $100

121 Pair of Villeroy & Boch blue and white vases.
$100 - $200

Watercolour & collage signed P.H.B., 16" x 13",
"Hamlet in Southern France".

119 

122 Set of English china shallow bowls.
$20 - $30

Edwardian mahogany wall barometer/
thermometer Ryrie Bros Ltd., Toronto.

123 Two 19th. century watercolours signed Chas.
Phillips-one dated 1873, "Flowers".

$40 - $60

$150 - $300

124 19th century walnut Regulator wall clock.
$125 - $175

$50 - $100

125 Watercolour signed M. Graham, d.1901, "Farm
Landscape".

$30 - $60

120 Pair of crystal decanters.

126 Pastel indistinctly signed, 11 1/2" x 23", "Cabin in
Autumn Woods".

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

Lot # 127
127 Watercolour signed A. Hudien, d.1985, 13" x 10",

"Pulteney Bridge- Bath".
$100 - $200

118 

$50 - $75

Cased three piece horn handled carving set and
cased plated berry spoons.

207 

210 Mahogany tripod wine table.
$30 - $60

Oak roll top desk.

211 Pair of 19th.cen.English china vases marked
W.T.-I.R.& Co. with floral decoration,ht.6".

$50 - $75

$200 - $300

212 German painted and gilt decorated china vase
and pitcher marked Baxe Altenburg,h.7 1/2"&7".

$50 - $100

$25 - $50

213 Three Russian painted lacquered boxes.
$50 - $75

Lot # 208

214 Five silver spoons in case.
$25 - $50

208 Inlaid mahogany mirrored door armoire.

215 Hallmarked silver candleabrum.
$150 - $200

$300 - $400

216 Langley ware ceramic jardiniere.
$25 - $50

206 

217 Watercolour signed John Carter, 11" x 16",
"Renovations at St. Paul's Cathedral".

$125 - $175

209 Sheraton-style mahogany side chair.
$500 - $700

Two silver plated pitchers.

219 

222 Framed watercolour indistinctly signed, 12" x 18",
"Ibiza".

$40 - $60

Carved walnut wash stand with marble top.

223 Victorian style parlour chair.
$50 - $100

$125 - $175

224 Limoges china chocolate set.
$75 - $150

$50 - $75

225 One Egyptian brass Coptic Christian large pricket
candlestick, height 22".

$25 - $50

220 Royal Vistas Ware matching china- Famous
paintings.

226 Walnut oval shape parlour table with glass top.
$125 - $175

$50 - $75

227 Victorian balloon back side chair.
$20 - $40

218 

228 Pair of bell shape decanters.
$100 - $200

Lot # 221

229 19th Century brass and iron footman.
$20 - $30

221 Late 19th century two part inlaid display case.



191 Oil painting on board signed Thayne J. Logan
'39, 24"x 30", "Seascape".

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

Lot # 192
192 Watercolour attributed to Ramus, 16 1/2" x 9",

"Cathedral".
$200 - $300

190 

193 Victorian mahogany dresser mirror.
$75 - $125

Unframed 18th century needle work panel,
"Running Deer".

Lot # 191

$150 - $200

Pair of silver coasters inset with Austrian silver
coins.

Lot # 195

198 Bakhtiari rug, 6'9" x 5'.
$300 - $400

195 

199 KPM figurative ceramic comport.
$125 - $175

19th century mahogany fold over table fitted with
a drawer.

200 Mahogany tripod parlour table.
$100 - $150

$150 - $200

201 Upholstered open armchair.
$30 - $60

$50 - $75

202 Watercolour unsigned, 11" x 9", "Portrait of a
Woman".

$40 - $60

196 Afghan rug.

203 Carved oak Regulator wall clock.
$100 - $150

$50 - $75

204 Unsigned watercolour, 15" x 12", "Tasting the
Soup".

$25 - $50

194 

205 Drawing signed H.Rogak, d.1976, 12" x 10",
"Sleeping".

$40 - $60

197 Axminster carpet.

$25 - $50

128 

131 Oak demi-lune shaped hall table with barley twist
supports.

$100 - $150

Framed coloured etching indistinctly signed.

Lot # 129

Lot # 132
132 Pair of oils on canvas signed W. H. Perry, 9 1/2"

x 7 1/2", "Monks".
$200 - $300

129 

133 Small painting signed Markle, d.'97, "Ocean".
$20 - $30

Watercolour signed R. Cadmilo Richardson, 12"
x 24", "Dover".

134 English School watercolour, "Coastal Village".
$20 - $30

$150 - $250

135 Watercolour signed Caren Heine, 14 1/2" x 10
1/2", "Lemon Tree".

$50 - $100

$20 - $40

136 Watercolour indistinctly signed, d.1995, 8 1/2" x
11", "Town Square".

$40 - $60

130 Four 19th. century Continental china decorated
plates.

$1,500 - $2,000

137 

Lot # 140
140 Kazak runner, 7'10" x 4'6".

$1,250 - $1,500

Silver plated meat tray and a silver plated circular
tray.

138 

141 Seven bottle plated cruet and a two bottle cruet.
$50 - $75

Mahogany mirrored back sideboard.

142 Carved oak sideboard.
$125 - $175

$300 - $500

143 Pr.late Victorian walnut rocking chairs,bought in
Ottawa from estate Sir Wilfred Laurier.

$50 - $75

$25 - $50

144 Upholstered parlour chair.
$25 - $50

Lot # 139

145 Seven hat forms.
$50 - $100

139 Kuba runner, 7'2" x 4'.



$50 - $75

Carved oak dining table with leaves.

151 Turkman rug.
$150 - $200

$200 - $300

152 Mahogany stained plinth.
$20 - $40

$50 - $100

153 Mahogany Sutherland table with turned supports.
$50 - $100

148 Five piece Edwardian carved and pierced parlour
suite.

154 Star shaped end table.
$40 - $60

$150 - $300

155 Hamadan runner.
$150 - $200

146 

156 Pastel on paper signed Oxborough, 17 1/2" x 23
1/4", "Boy in Vest, Tree Decoration".

$100 - $150

149 Coromandel wood work box with ivory inlaid.

157 "Wag-on-the-Wall" clock.
$40 - $60

$50 - $100

158 Asian rug.
$40 - $60

Drawing signed Edward Goodall, 8 1/2" x 9 1/2",
"Camosun College".

159 Inlaid mahogany side table.
$40 - $60

147 

150 Octagonal top side table.

163 14k yellow gold necklace.
$125 - $175

Lot # 160

Lot # 164
164 14 and 18 kt. gold and diamond dinner ring.

$300 - $400

161 

165 10k yellow gold and jadeite ring.
$50 - $75

10k yellow gold wedding band.

166 Victorian gold filled and turquoise bracelet.
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

167 14k white gold and onyx and seed pearl stick pin.
$75 - $100

160 18th. century oak mule chest fitted with two
drawers underneath.

168 Lady's gold filled transitional pocket/wrist watch
converted to pendant.

$50 - $75

162 Graduated pearl necklace.

169 18kt. gold and B.C. jade ring.
$75 - $125

$50 - $100

170 Four brooches- one with chain and one mosaic.
$50 - $100

$500 - $700

174 Caucasian long rug, 12'4" x 4'4".
$1,750 - $2,250

Good quality Coalport china part tea service with
compotes and plates.

172 

175 19th century needlepoint footstool.
$25 - $50

Pair of bronze finish Art Nouveau figures.

176 Pair of Edwardian carved walnut upholstered
side chairs.

$75 - $125

$150 - $250

177 Afghan semi-antique rug, approx. 4'11" x 3'9".
$50 - $100

$250 - $500

178 Watercolour signed W. St. Thomas Smith, 10" x
7", "Ship at Sunset".

$75 - $125

173 Victorian mahogany dining table with six chairs
and two leaves.

179 Watercolour indistinctly signed, 9" x 13", "Calm
Waterfront".

$75 - $125

$500 - $700

Lot # 180
180 Etching signed W. L. Wyllie, 8" x 10", "Rounding

the Marker".
$150 - $250

171 180A 

183 Hand painted porcelain snuff box with hallmarked
cap.

$50 - $100

Mahogany coffee table with brass claw feet.

Lot # 181

184 Set of four hallmarked silver open salts with
cobalt blue glass liners.

$50 - $100

181 

185 19th. century carved ivory dresser box with niello
decoration, diameter 1 7/8".

$50 - $75

Etching signed W. L. Wyllie, 6" x 9", "Tall Ship".

186 Brass and copper hunting horn.
$15 - $30

$150 - $250

187 Owl figured seal marked .925.
$50 - $75

$75 - $125

188 19th Century blue and white miniature teapot.
$25 - $50

182 Brass inlaid dresser box.

189 Metal figured dresser lamp.
$50 - $75

$25 - $50


